

Trustee's Deed

MAIL TO:

This indenture made this 30th day of September, of 2013, between STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee

under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said bank in pursuance of a Trust

Doc#: 1328439029 Fee: \$44.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/11/2013 09:56 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Agreement dated the 15th day of July, 1993, and known as Trust Number 13970, party of the first part and Estate of Walres Zemgulis - Guardianship whose address is 69 West Washington Street, 7th Floor, Chicago, IL 60602 rarty of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Attached Legal Description

PIN: 13-18-409-034-1028

Common Address: 6530 W. Irving Park, Unit 408, Chicago, IL 60634

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the sr.cond part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its AVP & TO and attested by its AVP & TO the day and year first above written.

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

As Trustee as aforesaid:

Attest:

Jay D. Faler, AVP & TO

Patricia Ralphson, AVP & TO

1328439029 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



STATE OF SERVE COUNTY OF COOK!

If the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State afteresaid, DO HERSEY CERTIFY, that Service Ralphson of the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY and Jay D. Faler of said Company, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such AVP & TO and AVP & TO, respectively, appeared before the this day in person and anxhowerage that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own tree and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes there is sat forth; and the saidAVE X-TO did also then and there acknowledge that he as custodian or the corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as his own free and voluntary are and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes of therein set forth

lead this 30th day of September, 2011. DOMARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN 2 ZELEN MUBLIC FEATE OF CLIPKINS

My Commission Explies Dec (16, 2014

983731



30.60

PREPARED 81: Standard Bank & Trust Co 7800 W 95" Street Hickory Hits IL 5045

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 408 IN MERRITAC SQUARE CONDOMINIUM 111 AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPED REAL METATE! LOTS 1 AND 4 IN CONTARELLI SUDDIVISION OF MERRINAC SQUARE, A PART OF THE TRACTIONAL SQUINEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TONIBHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 2AST OF THE ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'D' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY! FAREWAY MANK AND TRUST COMPANY UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND EDOWN AS TRUST COMPANY UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, THE RECORDED OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337396 TOGETHER MITH ITS UNDIVIDED PENCENT INTEREST IN BAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID FARMED ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS TREASUR AS DEFINED AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

FARCES, 2:

FERFETUAL, NON-EXCLAISIVE CASCHERT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR 1 HIGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ALERO AND UPON THE LAND, AS BET FORTH RELOW, AND FURTHER DELINEATED 14 SKHIBIT "A" OF DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113, FOR DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYN, COMMON PARKING AND PARK'AREAS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COMMON ELSBIENTS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 7, 1992 AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 1992 AS DOCUMENT MUMBER 92607113 BY AND AMOND FARRMAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTED UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1952 AND KNOWN AS TRUST WARBER 10345, FARRWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS 7KISTER UNDER TRUST TOTAL ACREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST MUMBER 10176 AND FARRWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST MUMBER 10176 AND FARRWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10146.

PARCEL 3:

THE FACEUSIVE DIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING BRACE NO. P.22, AND STORAGE SPACE NO. 5-28, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELIMPATED ON DOCUMENT NUMBER 93377328.

1328439029 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	, 20[3_	
	~	
~~~~~	OFFICIAL SEAL.	gnature:
3 J	ENDRA MEYER	Grantor or Agent
NOTARY (1	ELIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	S'UN EXPIRES 01/06/2015	for lobe of F. Hams
By the said Robert Hours		
This que, day of October	2/13	coorlorely Pubre Grandis
Notary Public Jonalia Man		,
7(		
The grantee or his agent affirms	s and verifies that the	he name of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interest	in a land trust is eith	ther a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to	do business or acqu	quire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do busin	ness or acquire and ho	hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized as a person and author	ized to do business or	or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.		
1019	n	
Date	, 20/	
·		Tá
	Signati	iture:
		Grantee or Agent
		//>
Subscribed and sworn to before m		S*************************************
By the said haby IF. Hour		OFFICIAL SEAL
This the, day of october		NOTARY PURILO STATEMENT
Notary Public Various No.	162	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/06/2015
Nata Anamana ala Ia	O	
Note: Any person who knowingly	submits a false staten	ement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall
be guilty of a Class C misdemean	or for the first offense	se and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)